Rev.1.0,  Sep.23.2003,  page 1 of 53
M61280M8-xxxFP
NTSC TV Signal Processor with MCU
REJ03F0053-0100Z
Rev.1.0
Sep.23.2003
Features
• 3 line composite video signal inputs and 1 line S video signal input are available

MONI6 Intelligent monitor 6
(video SW output)
26 SG.A 33 — 0.95 — Vpp Reference data
MONI7 Intelligent monitor 7
(G out)
26 SG.A 33 — 2.0 — Vpp Reference data.  Amplitude measured
from blanking level
MONI8 Intelligent monitor 8
(R out)
26 SG.A 33 — 2.0 — Vpp Reference data.  Amplitude measured
from blanking level
MONI9 Intelligent monitor 9
(B out)
26 SG.A 33 — 2.0 — Vpp Reference data.  Amplitude measured
from blanking level
MONI10 Intelligent monitor 10
(ACL)
— — 33 — 4.3 — V Reference data
MONI11 Intelligent monitor 11
(V sync)
26 SG.A 33 — 4.0 — Vpp Reference data
MONI12 Intelligent monitor 12
(H out)
26 SG.A 33 — 3.0 — Vpp Reference data
MONI14 Intelligent monitor 14
(DEF Vcc)
— — 33 — 2.90 — V Reference data
MONI15 Intelligent monitor 15
(video/chroma Vcc)
— — 33 — 2.70 — V Reference data
MONI16 Intelligent monitor 16
(Hi Vcc)
— — 33 — 2.90 — V Reference data
• Intelligent Monitor Map
1. Sub Address: 11HD4 – D7